
Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

BRICKFIELD ROAD Both number plates stolen from van 
whilst parked in street. 

12/01/2024 
12:00:00 

12/01/2024 
12:25:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling LANDGROVE ROAD 2x laptops stolen from within a 
locked ground floor flat. 

22/12/2023 
06:00:00 

01/01/2024 
17:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

PITT CRESCENT Unknown suspect has removed and 
taken and taken victim's front and 
back number plates. 

01/01/2024 
12:00:00 

02/01/2024 
06:50:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

DAWLISH AVENUE Theft from a Motor vehicle- 
Neighbour may have CC TV 

02/01/2024 
21:00:00 

02/01/2024 
22:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

WELLINGTON ROAD Theft of motor vehicle. No suspect 
seen, no CC TV. PIAGGIO 
BEVERLY MOTORCYCLE. 

02/01/2024 
23:55:00 

03/01/2024 
06:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Criminal Damage To 
Other Bldg 

HAYDONS ROAD Unknown suspect has thrown stone 
onto glass roof causing it to crack 

06/01/2024 
19:20:00 

06/01/2024 
19:20:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling DURNSFORD ROAD theft 06/01/2024 
19:00:00 

07/01/2024 
10:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

PITT CRESCENT Bicycle was locked/secured and 
suspect cut the lock and stole the 
bike. 

07/01/2024 
19:45:00 

  

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling RAVENSBURY 
TERRACE 

Victim's pedal cycle stolen from bike 
shed 

08/01/2024 
00:01:00 

08/01/2024 
22:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

RAVENSBURY 
TERRACE 

By unknown suspect taking the 
victims bike. 

06/01/2024 
12:00:00 

08/01/2024 
00:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling RAVENSBURY 
TERRACE 

Victims pedal cycle stolen from the 
bike storage shed  in the garage of 
the block. 

07/01/2024 
23:00:00 

08/01/2024 
07:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling RAVENSBURY 
TERRACE 

Victims pedal cycles stolen from the 
bike shed in the garage of the block 
they live in. 

23/12/2023 
02:00:00 

06/01/2024 
02:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling VINEYARD HILL ROAD res burglary, nothing stolen, damage 
to the back window 

26/12/2023 
09:00:00 

16/01/2024 
21:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD victim's bike taken from the bike 
shed by person(s) unknown 

18/01/2024 
21:30:00 

19/01/2024 
11:45:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Burglary in a Dwelling RAVENSBURY 
TERRACE 

Suspects smashed balcony door to 
open lock then untidy search 

19/01/2024 
21:00:00 

19/01/2024 
22:00:00 



Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MOUNT ROAD Theft from a motor vehicle from the 
street location 

19/01/2024 
13:00:00 

20/01/2024 
07:45:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

BRICKFIELD ROAD No crime as vehicle removed due to 
No Insurance, etc 

18/01/2024 
12:00:00 

25/01/2024 
17:30:00 

Wimbledon 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

ARTHUR ROAD Unknown suspect has stolen victims 
SAMSUNG S21 ULTRA mobile 
phone after he left it in the rear of an 
UBER minicab when exiting it O/S 
WIMBLEDON PARK RAILWAY 
STATION 

28/01/2024 
01:00:00 

28/01/2024 
01:40:00 

 


