Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	BRICKFIELD ROAD	Both number plates stolen from van	12/01/2024	12/01/2024
Park	vehicle	LANDODOVE DOAD	whilst parked in street.	12:00:00	12:25:00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	LANDGROVE ROAD	2x laptops stolen from within a	22/12/2023	01/01/2024
Park			locked ground floor flat.	06:00:00	17:00:00
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	PITT CRESCENT	Unknown suspect has removed and	01/01/2024	02/01/2024
Park	vehicle		taken and taken victim's front and	12:00:00	06:50:00
			back number plates.		
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	DAWLISH AVENUE	Theft from a Motor vehicle-	02/01/2024	02/01/2024
Park	vehicle		Neighbour may have CC TV	21:00:00	22:00:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Motor	WELLINGTON ROAD	Theft of motor vehicle. No suspect	02/01/2024	03/01/2024
Park	vehicle		seen, no CC TV. PIAGGIO	23:55:00	06:00:00
			BEVERLY MOTORCYCLE.		
Wimbledon	Criminal Damage To	HAYDONS ROAD	Unknown suspect has thrown stone	06/01/2024	06/01/2024
Park	Other Bldg		onto glass roof causing it to crack	19:20:00	19:20:00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	DURNSFORD ROAD	theft	06/01/2024	07/01/2024
Park	9 , = =9			19:00:00	10:00:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Pedal	PITT CRESCENT	Bicycle was locked/secured and	07/01/2024	10.00.00
Park	Cycles		suspect cut the lock and stole the	19:45:00	
I GIII	0,0.00		bike.	10.10.00	
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	RAVENSBURY	Victim's pedal cycle stolen from bike	08/01/2024	08/01/2024
Park	9 , = =9	TERRACE	shed	00:01:00	22:30:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Pedal	RAVENSBURY	By unknown suspect taking the	06/01/2024	08/01/2024
Park	Cycles	TERRACE	victims bike.	12:00:00	00:00:00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	RAVENSBURY	Victims pedal cycle stolen from the	07/01/2024	08/01/2024
Park	bargiary in a bwoining	TERRACE	bike storage shed in the garage of	23:00:00	07:00:00
1 and		TENTO COE	the block.	20.00.00	07.00.00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	RAVENSBURY	Victims pedal cycles stolen from the	23/12/2023	06/01/2024
Park	Bargiary in a Dwelling	TERRACE	bike shed in the garage of the block	02:00:00	02:30:00
I aik		TERRACE	they live in.	02.00.00	02.50.00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	VINEYARD HILL ROAD	res burglary, nothing stolen, damage	26/12/2023	16/01/2024
Park		VINE IARD FILE ROAD	to the back window	09:00:00	21:00:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Pedal	DURNSFORD ROAD	victim's bike taken from the bike	18/01/2024	19/01/2024
	_	DUKNSFUKU KUAU			
Park	Cycles Dividing	DAY/ENCOLIDY	shed by person(s) unknown	21:30:00	11:45:00
Wimbledon	Burglary in a Dwelling	RAVENSBURY	Suspects smashed balcony door to	19/01/2024	19/01/2024
Park		TERRACE	open lock then untidy search	21:00:00	22:00:00

Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	MOUNT ROAD	Theft from a motor vehicle from the	19/01/2024	20/01/2024
Park	vehicle		street location	13:00:00	07:45:00
Wimbledon	Theft/Taking of Motor	BRICKFIELD ROAD	No crime as vehicle removed due to	18/01/2024	25/01/2024
Park	vehicle		No Insurance, etc	12:00:00	17:30:00
Wimbledon	Theft From Motor	ARTHUR ROAD	Unknown suspect has stolen victims	28/01/2024	28/01/2024
Park	vehicle		SAMSUNG S21 ULTRA mobile	01:00:00	01:40:00
			phone after he left it in the rear of an		
			UBER minicab when exiting it O/S		
			WIMBLEDON PARK RAILWAY		
			STATION		